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No. S233209 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER SLP HOLDINGS LTD., STRUCTURLAM MASS 
TIMBER CORPORATION, STRUCTURLAM MASS TIMBER U.S., 
INC. NATURAL OUTCOMES, LLC. 

PETITIONERS 

SERVICE LIST 

Last Updated: January 4, 2024 
 

Gowling WLG 
Suite 2300 - 550 Burrard St. 
Vancouver, BC V6C 2B5 
 
Attention: Jonathan Ross and Stephen 
Kroeger 
 
Email: jonathan.ross@gowlingwlg.com 
 stephen.kroeger@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Counsel for the Petitioners 
 

Alvarez & Marsal 
Suite 902 - 925 W Georgia St. 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2  
 
Attention: Anthony Tillman, Pinky Law and 
Taylor Poirier 
 
Email: atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 tpoirier@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 
Information Officer 
 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2800 - 666 Burrard St. 
Vancouver, BC V6C 2Z7 
 
Attention: Colin D. Brousson 
 
Email:  colin.brousson@dlapiper.com 
 dannis.yang@dlapiper.com  
 
Counsel for the Information Officer 
 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
Suite 2600 - 595 Burrard St.  
Vancouver, BC V7X 1L3 
 
Attention: Kelly Bourassa and Christopher 
Keliher  
 
Email:  kelly.bourassa@blakes.com 
 christopher.keliher@blakes.com  
 
Counsel for the Bank of Montreal 
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Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 - 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB, T2P 4K7 
 
Attention: Bruce Hibbard and Keely 
Cameron 
 
Email: HibbardB@bennettjones.com  
 CameronK@bennettjones.com  
 
Counsel for Walmart 
  

Sangra Moller LLP  
1000 Cathedral Place 
925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC, V6C 3L2 
 
Attention: Gary S. Gill 
 
Email: ggill@sangramoller.com  
 hsangra@sangramoller.com   
 
Counsel for Mercer International Inc. 

Goodmans LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre - West Tower 
33 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 
 
Attention: Joseph Latham 
 
Email: jlatham@goodmans.ca  
 
Counsel for the Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee (US Pleadings) 
 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
595 Burrard Street, Suite 2600 
Vancouver BC V7X 1L3 
 
Attention: Peter Rubin and Peter 
Bychawski 
 
Email:  peter.rubin@blakes.com  
 peter.bychawski@blakes.com  
 

Watson Goepel 
1200-1075 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 3C9 
 
Attention: Jeremy D. West and Erika Hertz 
 
Email: jwest@watsongoepel.com  
 ehertz@watsongoepel.com 
 ccochrane@watsongoepel.com   
 
Counsel for Kerr Properties 002 Ltd. 

Kornfeld LLP 
1100 One Bentall Centre, Box 11  
505 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1M5 
 
Attention: Devin P. Lucas 
 
Email: dlucas@kornfeldllp.com  
 
Counsel for Galina Pentecost (former 
employee) 

Justice, Health and Revenue  
Legal Services Branch, Ministry of Attorney 
General 
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govnt  
Victoria, BC, V8W 9J7 
 
Email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca  
 

Gehlen Dabbs Cash LLP 
1201–1030 W Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6E 2Y3 
 
Attention: Lee J. Marriner 
 
Email: lm@gdlaw.ca 
 
Counsel for Swayback Holdings (1983) Ltd. 
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